
 
SCARISBRICK PARISH COUNCIL 

Schedule of Meetings for January 2024 to December 2024 

Meetings will be held at 7:30pm at the venue shown and as stated on the agenda: 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 8th January 2024   St Marks Parish Hall  

Parish Council Finance Meeting    Monday 22nd January 2024  NSC Bullens Lane  

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 5th February 2024  St Marks Parish Hall 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 4th March 2024   NSC Bullens Lane 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 8th April 2024   NSC Bullens Lane 

Annual Parish Assembly     Tuesday 7th May 2024   St Marks Parish Hall 

Annual Parish Council Meeting    Tuesday 7th May 2024   St Marks Parish Hall 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 3rd June 2024   NSC Bullens Lane 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 1st July 2024   St Marks Parish Hall 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 2ndSeptember 2024  NSC Bullens Lane 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 7th October 2024  St Marks Parish Hall 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 4th November 2024  NSC Bullens Lane 

Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council  Monday 2nd December 2024  NSC Bullens Lane 


